

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6979

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

08 October 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the incidence of *Klebsiella pneumoniae carbapenemase* (KPC).

You asked:

- 1. Can you please provide the incidence of *Klebsiella pneumoniae carbapenemase* (KPC) in your locality over the previous 12 months?*
- 2. What are the incidences of other Carbapenemases over the last 12 months for comparison?*

Trust response:

1. Microbiology at the Trust have records showing 2 cases of *Klebsiella pneumoniae carbapenemase* (KPC) from 1st Sep 20 to 27th Sept 21
2. Microbiology at the Trust have records showing 1 case of other carbapenemases over the same period (1st Sep 20 to 27th Sept 21)